
Duke Energy Contacts 
 
Project Communication Team Members---Contacts provided/assigned by Duke  
 

Sophia O’Keefe, Director, Transmission Public Engagement 
 
sophia.okeefe@duke-energy.com   
Mobile: 352-434-5607  
3300 Exchange Place 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Office – 407-942-9504.     Mobile – 352-434-5607 
 
Raven Thompson,  Public Engagement Manager 

Raven.thompson@duke-energy.com 

 
Officers and Leaders 
 

Lynn Good, President and CEO of Duke Energy 
 

Mailing Address 
550 Tryon Street 
Charlotte NC 28202 

 
Email – Lynn.Good@duke-energy.com 

 
 
Michael Callahan, President, Duke Energy South Carolina 

 

Mailing Address 
425 Fairforest Way 
Greenville, SC 29607 

 
Email - Michael.callahan@duke-energy.com 
 

George Hamrick, Senior VP and Chief Transmission Officer 

           Email – George.Hamrick@duke-energy.com 

Louis Renjel, Executive Vice President, External Affairs & Communications 

          Email – Louis.Renjel@duke-energy.com  

Oscar Suris, Senior Vice President and Chief Communications Officer 

          Email – Oscar.Suris@duke-energy.com  

Melissa Feldmeier, Vice President and Chief Ethics and Compliance Officer 

         Email – Melissa.Feldmeier@duke-energy.com  
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